DC Contactors
Kiepe GN
Vossloh Kiepe GmbH
2
DC Contactors Kiepe GN
The Kiepe GN series electromag-
netic DC contactors are made in a
1-pole and/or 2-pole design. They

cording to Ordering Code / Type Key, 5) Stated values also valid with parallel switching. Values for test currents (max. breaking capacity) are
given in (...).
Type Key / Ordering Code GN 1 56 -2 2- 024 -G/1 V
DC contactor series
Number of main switching elements (1 or 2)
Size (56)
Number of auxiliary contacts as normally open contact
Number of auxiliary contacts as normally closed contact
Rated operating voltage Uc of the solenoid coil at 100% ED (continuous operation)
(standard values: DC 24 V, DC 110 V)
Operation ranges of the solenoid coil
1 = 0.70 … 1.0 Uc
2 = 0.85 … 1.1 Uc
3 = 0.70 … 1.2 Uc (only for GN 256.1)
Varistor
Abb. 3-7: Einbaumaße (mm) GN 252.1, GN 256.1
* bei Montage mehrerer Schütze nebeneinander: Maß von Mittellinie zu Mittellinie
Vossloh Kiepe GmbH
Kiepe-Platz 1 • D-40599 Düsseldorf
Telephone:	+49(0)211/7497-0
Fax:	 +49(0)211/7497-300
56
6–
07
/0
7
Abb. 3-5: Einbaumaße (mm) GN 151, GN 156
* Gleichstromschütze ohne Hilfsschalter und einer 144 mm langen Grundplatte
** bei Montage mehrerer Schütze nebeneinander: Maß von Mittellinie zu Mittellinie
Abb. 3-6: Einbaumaße (mm) GN 252, GN 256
GU 10
* bei Montage mehrerer Schütze nebeneinander: Maß von Mittellinie zu Mittellinie
Dimensions
GN 156
GN 256.1 Minimum distances
GN 256
Subject to change without notice
Distance a (mm) to DC 2/3 DC 4/5